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Date Sunday, January 7, 2024 

Sunday The Solemnity of the Epiphany 

Masses 10:00 

Color New White 

  

Date Sunday, January 14, 2024 

Sunday 2nd Sunday after the Epiphany 

Masses 10:00 

Color Green 

  

Date Sunday, January 21, 2024 

Sunday 3rd Sunday after the Epiphany 

Masses 10:00 

Color Green 

Notes 1:00 PM - Annual Parish Meeting in Parish Hall 

  

Date Sunday, January 28, 2024 

Sunday 4th Sunday after the Epiphany 

Masses 10:00 

Color Green 
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Date Sunday, February 4, 2024 

Sunday 5th Sunday after the Epiphany 

Masses 10:00 

Color Green 

  

Date Sunday, February 11, 2024 

Sunday Last Sunday after the Epiphany 

Masses 8:00    9:30   11:00 

Color Green 

 
Date Wednesday, February 14, 2024 

Day Ash Wednesday 

Masses 12:15 PM (Low Mass); 7:30 PM (High Mass) 

Color Violet 

  

Date Sunday, February 18, 2024 

Sunday 1st Sunday in Lent 

Masses 8:00     9:30     11:00 

Color Violet 

  

Date Sunday, February 25, 2024 

Sunday 2nd Sunday in Lent 

Masses 8:00    9:30   11:00 

Color Violet 
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Date Sunday, March 3, 2024 

Sunday 3rd Sunday in Lent 

Masses 8:00     9:30     11:00 

Color Violet 

 
Date Sunday, March 10, 2024 

Sunday 4th Sunday in Lent (Lætare “Rose” Sunday) 

Masses 8:00    9:30   11:00 

Color Rose 

 
Date Sunday, March 17, 2024 

Sunday 5th Sunday in Lent (Passion Sunday) 

Masses 8:00     9:30     11:00 

Color Violet (Crosses and statues are veiled.) 

  

Date Sunday, March 24, 2024 

Sunday Sunday of the Passion: Palm Sunday 

Masses 10:00 

Color Red/Oxblood (Crosses and statues are veiled) 

Notes Liturgy of the Palms, Street Procession, & High Mass 
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Date Thursday, March 28, 2024 

Day Maundy Thursday 

Masses 8:00 PM 

Color White (Crosses and statues are veiled.) 

Notes Set up Altar of Repose in Chapel 

Date Friday, March 29, 2024 

Day Good Friday 

Masses 2:00 PM 

Color Black 

Notes No hangings.  Acolytes and ushers needed.  No LEMs. 

  

Date Saturday, March 30, 2024 

Day The Great Vigil of Easter, Baptism, & First Mass of Easter 

Masses 7:30 PM 

Color New White Set (God willing) 

Notes Set up pew torches, Paschal Candle, & for Baptisms. 
2 LEMs, acolytes, lectors (7 readers needed), ushers needed.   

  

Date Sunday, March 31, 2024 

Sunday Easter Day 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color New White 
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Date Sunday, April 7, 2024 

Sunday 2nd Sunday of Easter (Low Sunday) 

Masses 8:00   9:30  11:00 

Color New White 

  

Date Sunday, April 14, 2024 

Sunday 3rd Sunday of Easter  

Masses 8:00   9:30  11:00 

Color New White 

 
Date Sunday, April 21, 2024 

Sunday 4th Sunday of Easter  

Masses 8:00   9:30  11:00 

Color New White 

 
Date Sunday, April 28, 2024 

Sunday 5th Sunday of Easter 

Masses 8:00     9:30    11:00 

Color New White 
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Date Sunday, May 5, 2024 

Sunday 6th Sunday of Easter (Rogation Sunday & Mother’s Day) 

Masses 8:00   9:30  11:00 

Color New White 

Notes May crowning of OLW. Neighborhood procession after mass. 

  

Date Sunday, May 12, 2024 

Sunday The Solemnity of the Ascension 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color New White 

Notes Procession @ High Mass 

 
Date Sunday, May 19, 2024 

Sunday Pentecost 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color Red 

Note Procession @ 11:00 

  

Date Sunday, May 26, 2024 

Sunday Trinity Sunday 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color White 

Notes 11:00 – 2 thurifers needed for the Te Deum at the end. 
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Date Sunday, June 2, 2024 

Sunday The Solemnity of Corpus Christi 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color White 

Notes 11:00 – Street Procession of the Blessed Sacrament & Benediction. 
2 thurifers for the procession. 

  

Date Sunday, June 9, 2024 

Sunday 3rd Sunday after Pentecost (Proper 5) 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color Green 

  

Date Sunday, June 16, 2024 

Sunday 4th Sunday after Pentecost (Proper 6) 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color Green 

  

Date Sunday, June 23, 2024 

Sunday 5th Sunday after Pentecost (Proper 7) 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color Green 
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Date Sunday, June 30, 2024 

Sunday 6th Sunday after Pentecost (Proper 8) 

Masses 8:00   9:30   11:00 

Color Green 
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Guide to Types of Masses 

Weekdays 

Low Mass Ø simple said mass 
Ø no acolytes 
Ø optional server or LEM 

 

Sundays & Holy Days 

Said Mass Ø said mass 
Ø no acolytes 
Ø 1 or 2 LEMs 
Ø servers, if available 

Said Mass with hymns Ø said mass 
Ø hymns 
Ø 1 or 2 LEMs 
Ø servers, if available 
Ø no acolytes 
Ø no incense 
Ø choir optional 

Sung Mass Ø sung ordinary (e.g. Kyrie) 
Ø hymns 
Ø crucifer & torches 
Ø incense optional 
Ø choir optional 
Ø sung/chanted propers optional 

High Mass Ø sung/chanted ordinary 
Ø chanted propers 
Ø hymns 
Ø 1-2 LEMs 
Ø full complement of acolytes 
Ø incense 
Ø full, vested choir 
Ø “Solemn” if deacon is present 

 


